
Outwood Academy Adwick
Windmill Balk Lane, Woodlands, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN6 7SF

Tel: +44(0)1302 722237 Fax: +44(0)1302 337345

Web: www.adwick.outwood.com

27 March 2023

Dear Parent/Carer

I am writing this letter to you regarding a change to our Learning Manager team.

We’re making these changes in response to promotion and role changes within our pastoral team which
in effect will further support students both at Outwood Academy Adwick and our wider family of
schools. I hope you will join us in celebrating our colleagues' successful appointments.

● Mrs Mann has been appointed as a Learning Manager at another Academy closer to home. We
wish Mrs Mann all the best in her future career.

● Congratulations to Mrs Archer who has successfully been appointed as Learning Manager for
Year 7.

● Miss Addy will move to support Year 9

This will be effective from Monday 17th April 2023

Year 7- Mrs Jackie Archer (j.archer@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 282

Year 8- Mrs Paula Newsome (p.newsome@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 256

Year 9- Miss Emma Addy (e.addy@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 275

Year 10- Mrs Lauren Barnes (l.barnes@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 291

Year 11- Miss Katie Gorton (k.gorton@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 232

Year 12/13- Miss Lauren Dennet (l.dennett@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 274

Lead Learning Manager- Mrs Sarah Richardson (s.richardson@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 292

Yours Sincerely

Mrs Sarah Richardson

Associate Assistant Principal/Lead Learning Manager
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